

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 789

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 41, after “ROAD” insert “}”; in line 42, strike “170” and substitute “150”; in line 44, strike “(APPROXIMATELY 1500 FEET) NORTHWEST OF MITCHELL ROAD”; in line 45, strike “ARDEN STATION ROAD, THEN” and substitute “A POINT THAT IS APPROXIMATELY 550 FEET FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH MITCHELL ROAD, THEN ALONG AN IMAGINARY LINE”; and in line 46, after “DIRECTION” insert “TO THE INTERSECTION OF ARDEN STATION ROAD AND THE CONRAIL RAILROAD TRACKS, THEN IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with “ARDEN” in line 46 on page 4 down through “OF” in line 1 on page 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 1, strike “IT’S” and substitute “ITS”.

On page 7, in line 1 strike “OF”; in line 2, before “APPROXIMATELY” insert “(“; in the same line after “FEET” insert “}”; in the same line strike “, THEN” and substitute “RUNNING”; in line 3, strike “ACROSS” and substitute “CROSSING”; in line 4, after “TO” insert “A POINT THAT IS APPROXIMATELY 550 FEET FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH MITCHELL ROAD, THEN ALONG AN IMAGINARY LINE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION TO THE INTERSECTION OF”; in the same line, after “ROAD” insert “AND THE CONRAIL RAILROAD TRACKS”; in the same line, strike “RUNNING”; in line 5, strike the comma; strike lines 6 and 7 in their entirety; in line 8, strike “CONTINUING ACROSS” and substitute “CROSSING”; and in the same line, strike the second “TO” and substitute “IN A SOUTHWESTERLY DIRECTION TO”.